Bedford Borough Council
Local Government Finance Act 1992

Council Tax 2021/2022

The Bedford Borough Council hereby gives notice that, in accordance with Section 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, on 24
February 2021 it set the following levels of Council Tax for each such category of dwelling in the various parts of the Council’s area for the period
commencing on 1 April 2021 and finishing on 31 March 2022.

The Council Tax is subject to a variation in some areas for expenditure declared by the Council by resolution to be special expenses to be

chargeable only on part of their area and for variations in parish council requirements. The amounts payable in each valuation band are as follows.

Part of Council's area

Bedford

Biddenham

Bletsoe

Bolnhurst and Keysoe
Brickhill

Bromham

Cardington

Carlton and Chellington
Clapham

Colmworth

Cople

Cotton End

Dean and Shelton
Elstow

Felmersham and Radwell
Great Barford

Great Denham

Harrold

Kempston Rural
Kempston Town Council
Knotting and Souldrop
Little Barford

Little Staughton
Melchbourne and Yielden
Milton Ernest

Oakley

Odell

Pavenham

Pertenhall and Swineshead
Podington

Ravensden

Renhold

Riseley

Roxton

Sharnbrook
Shortstown

Stagsden

Staploe and Duloe
Stevington

Stewartby

Thurleigh

Turvey

Wilden

Willington
Wilshamstead

Wixams

Wootton

Wyboston,Chawston and Colesden

Wymington

Dated the 25th Day of February 2021

Band A

1,314.15
1,313.13
1,357.58
1,318.76
1,329.81
1,336.45
1,332.31
1,328.18
1,324.46
1,345.05
1,332.41
1,345.73
1,312.51
1,303.33
1,327.02
1,347.45
1,315.97
1,372.71
1,314.55
1,324.79
1,321.40
1,292.64
1,314.57
1,317.27
1,325.77
1,330.46
1,333.15
1,312.71
1,318.04
1,332.66
1,308.41
1,303.99
1,326.29
1,345.73
1,332.23
1,328.41
1,327.93
1,355.85
1,330.53
1,383.97
1,317.09
1,337.26
1,328.15
1,324.74
1,326.05
1,320.73
1,352.81
1,320.31
1,344.89

Borough Hall, Cauldwell Street, Bedford, MK42 9AP

Valuation Bands

Band B Band C Band D

1,533.19 1,752.22 1,971.24
1,532.01 1,750.86 1,969.72
1,583.86 1,810.13 2,036.39
1,538.57 1,758.37 1,978.16
1,551.47 1,773.10 1,994.74
1,559.21 1,781.95 2,004.69
1,554.38 1,776.43 1,998.48
1,549.56 1,770.93 1,992.29
1,545.22 1,765.97 1,986.71
1,569.25 1,793.42 2,017.60
1,554.49 1,776.56 1,998.63
1,570.04 1,794.33 2,018.62
1,531.29 1,750.04 1,968.79
1,520.58 1,737.80 1,955.02
1,548.21 1,769.38 1,990.55
1,572.05 1,796.62 2,021.20
1,535.32 1,754.65 1,973.98
1,601.51 1,830.30 2,059.08
1,533.66 1,752.75 1,971.84
1,545.62 1,766.41 1,987.21
1,541.65 1,761.89 1,982.12
1,508.10 1,723.54 1,938.98
1,533.68 1,752.78 1,971.87
1,536.83 1,756.38 1,975.92
1,546.76 1,767.72 1,988.68
1,552.22 1,773.97 1,995.71
1,555.36 1,777.55 1,999.74
1,531.52 1,750.30 1,969.09
1,537.73 1,757.41 1,977.08
1,554.79 1,776.90 1,999.01
1,526.49 1,744.56 1,962.63
1,521.35 1,738.68 1,956.01
1,547.36 1,768.41 1,989.46
1,570.03 1,794.32 2,018.61
1,554.28 1,776.32 1,998.36
1,549.84 1,771.24 1,992.64
1,549.27 1,770.59 1,991.91
1,581.84 1,807.82 2,033.79
1,552.30 1,774.06 1,995.81
1,614.66 1,845.32 2,075.98
1,536.63 1,756.14 1,975.66
1,560.16 1,783.03 2,005.91
1,549.52 1,770.88 1,992.24
1,545.55 1,766.34 1,987.13
1,547.07 1,768.08 1,989.09
1,540.88 1,761.00 1,981.12
1,578.30 1,803.77 2,029.24
1,540.39 1,760.44 1,980.49
1,569.06 1,793.21 2,017.36

A M Watkins

Band E

2,409.29
2,407.43
2,488.92
2,417.75
2,438.01
2,450.17
2,442.58
2,435.02
2,428.20
2,465.95
2,442.77
2,467.20
2,406.29
2,389.46
2,432.89
2,470.35
2,412.64
2,516.65
2,410.02
2,428.80
2,422.59
2,369.86
2,410.06
2,415.01
2,430.60
2,439.20
2,444.12
2,406.66
2,416.43
2,443.23
2,398.77
2,390.67
2,431.56
2,467.19
2,442.44
2,435.44
2,434.55
2,485.74
2,439.32
2,537.30
2,414.69
2,451.66
2,434.96
2,428.71
2,431.11
2,421.36
2,480.18
2,420.59
2,465.66

Band F

2,847.35
2,845.16
2,941.46
2,857.35
2,881.30
2,895.67
2,886.70
2,877.76
2,869.70
2,914.32
2,886.92
2,915.80
2,843.82
2,823.93
2,875.25
2,919.52
2,851.32
2,974.24
2,848.22
2,870.42
2,863.07
2,800.76
2,848.27
2,854.12
2,872.55
2,882.70
2,888.52
2,844.25
2,855.79
2,887.47
2,834.92
2,825.36
2,873.68
2,915.78
2,886.53
2,878.27
2,877.21
2,937.71
2,882.85
2,998.65
2,853.74
2,897.44
2,877.69
2,870.31
2,873.14
2,861.63
2,931.14
2,860.72
2,913.98

Assistant Chief Executive (Enabling Services)

Band G

3,285.39
3,282.85
3,393.97
3,296.92
3,324.55
3,341.14
3,330.79
3,320.47
3,311.17
3,362.65
3,331.04
3,364.35
3,281.30
3,258.35
3,317.57
3,368.65
3,289.95
3,431.79
3,286.39
3,312.00
3,303.52
3,231.62
3,286.44
3,293.19
3,314.45
3,326.17
3,332.89
3,281.80
3,295.12
3,331.67
3,271.04
3,260.00
3,315.75
3,364.34
3,330.59
3,321.05
3,319.84
3,389.64
3,326.34
3,459.95
3,292.75
3,343.17
3,320.39
3,311.87
3,315.14
3,301.85
3,382.05
3,300.80
3,362.25

Band H

3,942.48
3,939.44
4,072.78
3,956.32
3,989.48
4,009.38
3,996.96
3,984.58
3,973.42
4,035.20
3,997.26
4,037.24
3,937.58
3,910.04
3,981.10
4,042.40
3,947.96
4,118.16
3,943.68
3,974.42
3,964.24
3,877.96
3,943.74
3,951.84
3,977.36
3,991.42
3,999.48
3,938.18
3,954.16
3,998.02
3,925.26
3,912.02
3,978.92
4,037.22
3,996.72
3,985.28
3,983.82
4,067.58
3,991.62
4,151.96
3,951.32
4,011.82
3,984.48
3,974.26
3,978.18
3,962.24
4,058.48
3,960.98
4,034.72



